amounts will be waived. No provision has therefore been made for these possible penalties.

86

PART VI

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only to show the e¡ect of the Acquisition and Admission (as described in Part I of this document) on the
latest set of published ¢nancial statements of the two entities. This pro forma statement of net assets has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, may not give a true picture of the ¢nancial
position of the Enlarged Group. It has been compiled on the basis described below from the balance sheet of
each entity is extracted from the ¢nancial information set out in Parts IV and V of this document.

Ongopolo
Mining and
Processing

Limited
As at

31March
2006

Note 1
»’000

Adjustments
to creditors

Note 2
»’000

Ongopolo
Mining and
Processing

Limited
As at

31March
2006

Note 3
»’000

Weatherly
International

plc
As at

31 December
2005

Note 4
»’000

Weatherly
International

plc
Fund Raising

Note 5
»’000

Costs of
admission

Note 6
»’000

Group
consolidation

entries
Note 7
»’000

Weatherly
International

plc
Pro forma net

assets
»’000

Fixed assets
Goodwill 3,400 1,166(7i) 4,566
Tangible ¢xed assets 25,093 25,093 25,093

Current assets
Debtors 1,097 1,097 94 1,191
Stocks 1,172 1,172 1,172
Cash 51 11,236(2i) 11,287 3,653 15,133 (895) (17,153) 12,025

2,320 11,236 13,556 3,747 15,133 (17,153) 14,388

Current liabilities
Creditors: due
51 Yr (27,494) 21,422(2ii) (6,072) (141) (6,213)

Net current assets (25,174) 32,658 7,484 3,606 15,133 (895) (17,153) 8,175

Total assets less
current liabilities (81) 32,658 32,577 7,006 15,133 (895) (15,987) 37,834
Intergroup loans (5,125)(2i) (5,917) 5,125(7ii)
Creditors: due
41 Yr (26,777) 20,199(2ii) (6,578) (6,578)

Net assets (26,858) 47,732 20,082 7,006 15,133 (895) (10,862) 31,256

1. The statement of net assets for Ongopolo Mining and Processing Limited is extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance
sheet of the Company as at 31March 2006 as set out in the ¢nancial information in Part V of this document.

2. (i) Weatherly is paying US$20 million (at an assumed exchange rate of 1.78$/» resulting in »11,236,000) in cash to Ongopolo as
part of the consideration. The structure of the transaction includes »5,125,000 (being N$61.5 million at an assumed exchange
rate of 12N$/») to be paid to creditors byWeatherly on behalf of Ongopolo resulting in an inter-group loan.